PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1157

Page 1, line 7, after the period insert "a."

- Page 1, line 8, replace "a." with "(1)"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "b." with "(2)"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "c." with "(3)"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "d." with "(4)"

Page 1, replace lines 12 through 17 with:

- "(5) Four gubernatorial appointees, one of whom must hold a teaching license, one of whom must be a school board member, and one of whom must represent nonpublic schools.
- (6) One member of the house of representatives, appointed by the legislative council.
- (7) One member of the senate, appointed by the legislative council.

b."

Renumber accordingly